      Power Inductor & 2 in 1 Transformer < SMD Type: CLS Series>
Type: CLS4D18
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/4
◆ Description
・4 Terminal pins’ type gives a flexible design as inductors or transformers.
・Can also be used as a coupled inductor, two single inductors connected
in parallel, as 1:1 transformer or as an autotransformer when connected

(at 20℃)※1 In parallel In series Part No. Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
(2-1) (4-3) at
20℃
at
100℃
at
20℃
at
100℃
In
parallel
In
series
CLS4D18-1R0N□ A 1.0µH±30%  52(40) 64(49) 2.10 1.40 1.00 0.77 3.0 1.5
CLS4D18-1R8N□ B 1.8µH±30% 69(53) 85(65) 1.50 1.10 0.72 0.56 2.7 1.2
CLS4D18-2R2N□ C 2.2µH±30% 75(58) 95(73) 1.20 0.96 0.62 0.51 2.4 1.1
CLS4D18-3R3N□ D 3.3µH±30% 95(72) 120(94) 1.10 0.80 0.52 0.40 2.3 0.9
CLS4D18-5R0N□ E 5.0µH±30% 145(114) 185(145) 0.96 0.70 0.45 0.34 1.8 0.7
CLS4D18-6R8N□ F 6.8µH±30% 175(134) 230(178) 0.72 0.62 0.39 0.30 1.6 0.65
CLS4D18 -100N□ G 10µH±30% 310(240) 415(320) 0.64 0.51 0.32 0.26 1.2 0.47
※ Description of Part Name
CLS4D18 -1R0N□
※1. ( ) typical value.